CH \$40.00 3912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC.		12/31/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Riverside Publishing Company	
Street Address:	125 High Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3912895	SCHOOLCHAPTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173511125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)351-3267

Email: Vicki.Garbe@hmhco.com **Correspondent Name:** David Eber, HMH Company

Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Eber
SIGNATURE:	/David Eber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC. -DE - MERGER 1#page1.tif source=SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC. -DE - MERGER 1#page2.tif source=SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC. -DE - MERGER 1#page3.tif source=SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC. -DE - MERGER 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0401

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10685209

Date: 12-28-15

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SCHOOLCHAPTERS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

THE RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

The Riverside Publishing Company, the undersigned, a corporation incorporated and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the corporations to the merger are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

SchoolChapters, Inc. Delaware

The Riverside Publishing Company Delaware

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the applicable provisions of the respective organizational documents of each of the constituent corporations.

- 3. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, executed, and acknowledged by written consent of the stockholders in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders, by the stockholders of each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 228(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, SchoolChapters, Inc. will merge with and into The Riverside Publishing Company (the "Merger"), with The Riverside Publishing Company being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be The Riverside Publishing Company.
- 5. The certificate of incorporation of The Riverside Publishing Company as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0403

- 6. The Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2015, at 9:00 a.m. prevailing Eastern Time.
- 7. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is The Riverside Publishing Company, 222 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116.
- 8. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0404

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Th	e Riverside Pu	blishing Comp	any has	caused
		be signed by its d				
December		0 ,	•			•

THE RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY

By: Name: William F. Bayers

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

[Signature Page To Certificate of Merger of SchoolChapters, Inc. with and into The Riverside Publishing Company]

RECORDED: 01/31/2017 REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0405